ORM (2) 0-1594 (Modified)	04-14-2		ET	Docket No.:
OMB Nc = 651-0011 (exp 4/94)  oppyright 994-97 LegalStar		· <del>-</del>	.Y	TM-361-42
M05/R≘ 03  Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	1024183	87	e attached origina	documents or copy thereof.
1. Narne of conveying party(ies):		1	ddress of receiving	g party(ies):
FRAMATOME TECHNOLOGIES, IN	c. 3.28.03	Name: FR	AMATOME ANP,	INC.
		internal Add	ress:	
☐ ndividual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: _3315 OLD FOREST RD.		
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership			
☑ Corporation-State DELEWARE				State: <u>VA</u> ZIR: <u>24501</u>
☐ Other		☐ Individua	l(s) citizenship on	
Addit anal names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Associati	ОП	
3. Na:ure of conveyance:		i e	Partnership Partnership	
☐ Assignment	Merger	1	ion-State <u>DELE</u>	
_	Change of Name			
☐ Other			ot domiciled in the Unit	ed States a domestic
Exection Date: DECEMBER 20, 2000		designation is (Designations n	nust be a separate dod	□ Yes □ N ument from
			e(s) & address(es)	
4. Apolication number(s) or registration nu	imbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В.	Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)
74/306,559		1,776,866		
74/306,558		1,781,916		
Additional numbers				
5. Na ne and address of party to whom correspondence cor cerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
		registrations	invoivea:	
, Na ne: VYTAS R. MATAS		7 Total for (27	7.CED 2.44\:	<b>f co</b> o oo
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00		
		☑ Enclose	d	
4/11/2 )03 TDIAZ1 00000098 74306559		A. Albania		- d-mik m
1 FC: 521 40.00 OP 2 FC: 522 25.00 OP		- Authoriz	ed to be charged t	o deposit account
Street Address: 2412 CEDARWOOD	RD.	8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
/				
	an Chanadar I (Addison Marian Arthur Anna Marian Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna A			
Cit r: PEPPER PIKE State:	OH ZIP: 44124			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Cat. I las.				
9. Statement and signature.			04-11-62 7	. Dinz 12(12)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.			Check Refund J	15.00
V YTAS R. MATAS	materials and materials and contract of the materials and a second			MARCH 26, 2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Г	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				

**REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0218** 

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FRAMATOME TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "FRAMATOME ANP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "FRAMATOME ANP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0898678

2194311 8100M

TRADEMARK REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0219

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FRAMATOME TECHNOLOGIES, INC. INTO FRAMATOME ANP, INC.

THIS CERTIFICATE OF MERGER evidences the merger of Framatome Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, into Framatome ANP, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

- An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware Corporation Laws.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation shall be Framatome ANP, Inc.
- The certificate of incorporation of Framatome ANP, Inc. shall be its certificate of incorporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Framatome ANP, Inc. at 3315 Old Forest Road, Lynchburg, Virginia 24506.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Framatome ANP, Inc. on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been signed by a duly authorized officer of Framatome Technologies, Inc. this the 20th day of December, 2000.

FRAMATOME TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

**RECORDED: 03/28/2003** 

By: 1217 Es: Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0220